
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.774

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21
st

July, 2016


EURO 6 STANDARD


774. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government is contemplating to introduce Euro-6 standard throughout the country w.e.f. 1 April 2020 to bring down the level of carbon emission;

and

 (b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI P. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) to (b) Government has issued draft notification number G.S.R. 187(E) dated 19 th


February 2016, mandating mass emission standard for BS-VI throughout the country

w.e.f. 1
st
 April 2020 to bring down emission.


******

